COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:			
Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates))	Case No. 2018-00208	

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF CUSTOMER NOTICE OF HEARING

On October 3, 2018, the Commission issued an order setting a hearing in this matter. The Order required Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK") to provide customer notification of the hearing and "forward a duplicate of the notice and request [of publication] to the Commission. On October 8, 2018, WSCK staff visited the offices of the Middlesboro Daily News and the Hickman County Times and requested that the attached customer notice be published on October 17, 2018. Because the request for publication was made verbally, WSCK is only able to produce at this time the notice that was requested to be published.¹

Respectfully submitted,

M. TODD OSTERLOH JAMES W. GARDNER

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581

Fax No. (859) 231-0851

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

jgardner@sturgillturner.com ATTORNEYS FOR WSCK

WSCK submits that this notice provides the necessary compliance with the Commission's Order dated October 3, 2018. If the Commission deems it necessary, WSCK respectfully requests a modification from the Commission's Order requiring that WSCK provide a duplicate of the request.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7), this is to certify that WSCK's October 8, 2018, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 8, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and a copy of the filing are being delivered to the Commission within two (2) business days.

Counsel for WSCK

Counsel for WSCK

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment of Rates," Case No. 2018-00208, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on Wednesday, November 7, 2018, at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving evidence into the record. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.